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locality was concerned, yet a compliance with them would have either been inconsistent with the
limits of population, or would have injuriously affected the interests of other and larger groups of
electors.

We annex to this report a Schedule showing the names of objectors, the nature of their
objections, and the decisions we have arrived at.

We submit the following final arrangement of districts, :; with respect to which we have given,
in accordance with section 2 of the Act of 1889,every possible consideration to thepresent boundaries
of electoral districts, to community of interest, facilities of communication, and topographical
features:—

Authenticated maps and descriptions of the boundaries of the electoral districts accompany
this report.

Given under our hands and seals, this 26th day of April, 1890.
T. M. Haultain, Chairman.
John Hislop.
B. Dobson.
J. SI'EEREY.
S. Percy Smith.

* For complete schedule of electoral districts, vide Gazette, No. 20, of 14th May, 18'JO.

Popul lation. Popullation.
Electorates. Electorates.

Actual. ! Nominal. .\ctual. j Nominal

North Island.
Bay of Islands
Marsden
Waitemata
City of Auckland
Newton
Eden
Parnell
Manukau
Franklin
'ITianies ... . .
W.iikato
TeAroha
East Coast
Hawke's Baj...
Napier
Waipawa
Masterton
Wairarapa
New Plymouth
Egmont
Waitotara
Wanganui
Rangitikei
Palmerston ...
City of Wellington
Hutt

7,187
7,788
8,645

29,111
8,746
7,908
8,856
8,637
7,655
8,848
7,721
7,962
8. 173
7,586
9,182
7,159
7,890
7,112
7,841
7,023
7,097
8,377
7,063
7,977

28,617
7,056

9,199
9,955

10,322
29,111
10,060
10,122
10,112
10,252
9,798
10,081
9,882

10,191
9,847
9,126
9,602
9,193
9,214
9,103
9,170
8,989
9,084
9,350
9,040
9,480

29,365
9,031

Middle Island—contd.
Brought forward

Enangahua ...
Grey
Westland
Ashley
Kaiapoi
Avon
City of Christchurch ...
Heathcote
Halswell
Akaroa
Selwyn
Ellesmere
Ashburton
Geraldine
Timaru
Waimate
W'aitaki
Oamaru
Mount Ida ...
Port Chalmers
IV] i insula
City of Dunedin
Dunedin Suburbs
Taieri
Bruce
Clutha
Tuapeka
Mataura
Wakatipu
Wallace
Awarua
[nvercargill ...

7,148
8,051
8,083
7,529
7,595
7,485

29,137
8,619
7,889
8,764
7,288
7,205
7,362
7,802
8,136
7,106
7,264
8,778
7,190
8,324
8,888

29,154
9,056
7,889
7,532
7,847
7,382
7,895
7,149
7,733
7,622
8,708

9,149
9,428
9,593
9,637
9,721
9,435

29,137
9,898

10,097
10,099
9,328
9,222
9,423
9,986
9,362
9,095
9,297
9,743
9,203
10,028
9,922

29,154
9, J517

10,097
9,640

10,044
9,448

10,105
9,150
9,898
9,756
9,686

•Totals, North Island 247,217 288,679

Middle Island.
City of Nelson
Waimea-Pictori
Wairau
Buller

9,126
8,121
8,091
7,395

9,638
10,394
9,490
9,465

(tarried forward.,. Totals, Middle Island 326,343 386,280
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