locality was concerned, yet a compliance with them would have either been inconsistent with the limits of population, or would have injuriously affected the interests of other and larger groups of electors.

We annex to this report a Schedule showing the names of objectors, the nature of their

objections, and the decisions we have arrived at.

We submit the following final arrangement of districts,* with respect to which we have given, in accordance with section 2 of the Act of 1889, every possible consideration to the present boundaries of electoral districts, to community of interest, facilities of communication, and topographical features:—

Electorates.	Population.		Electorates.	Population.	
	Actual.	Nominal.	riectorates.	Actual.	Nominal.
North Island.			MIDDLE ISLAND—contd.		
Bay of Islands	7,187	9,199	Brought forward		
Marsden	7,788	9,955			0.446
Waitemata	8,645	10,322	Inangahua	7,148	9,149
City of Auckland	29,111	29,111	Grey	8,051	9,428
Newton	8,746	10,060	Westland	8,083	9,593
Eden	7,908	10,122	Ashley	7,529	9,637
Parnell	8,856	10,112	Kaiapoi	7,595	9,721
Manukau	8,637	10,252	Avon	7,485	9,435
Franklin	7,655	9,798	City of Christchurch	29,137	29,137
Thames	8,848	10,081	Heathcote	8,619	9,898
Waikato	7,721	9,882	Halswell	7,889	10,097
Te Aroha	7,962	10,191	Akaroa	8,764	10,099
East Coast	8,173	9,847	Selwyn	7,288	9,328
Hawke's Bay	7,586	9,126	Ellesmere	7,205	9,222
Napier	9,182	9,602	Ashburton	7,362	9,423
Waipawa	7,159	9,193	Geraldine	7,802	9,986
Masterton	7,890	9,214	Timaru	8,136	9,362
Wairarapa	7,112	9,103	Waimate	7,106	9,095
New Plymouth	7,841	9,170	Waitaki	7,264	9,297
Egmont	7,023	8,989	Oamaru	8,778	9,743
Waitotara	7,097	9,084	Mount Ida	7,190	9,203
Wanganui	8,377	9,350	Port Chalmers	8,324	10,028
Rangitikei	7,063	9,040	Peninsula	8,888	9,922
Palmerston	7,977	9,480	City of Dunedin	29,154	29,154
City of Wellington	28,617	29,365	Dunedin Suburbs	9,056	9,517
Hutt	7,056	9,031	Taieri	7,889	10,097
	1,000	0,001	Bruce	7,532	9,640
Totals, North Island	247,217	288,679	Clutha	7,847	10,044
Towns, North Kalling	211,211	200,010	m	7,382	9,448
MIDDLE ISLAND.			3. 3.4	7,895	10,105
/ (*)	9,126	9,633	11		9,150
TT7 ' TS' .	8,121	10,394	Wakatipu Wallace	$7,149 \\ 7,733$	9,898
XX7 .	8,091	9,490	A		
T) 11	7,395		Awarua	7,622	9,756
Buller	1,390	9,465	Invercargill	8,708	9,686
Carried forward			Totals, Middle Island	326,343	386,280
	1].		• "	1

Authenticated maps and descriptions of the boundaries of the electoral districts accompany this report.

Given under our hands and seals, this 26th day of April, 1890.

T. M. HAULTAIN, Chairman.

JOHN HISLOP.

E. Dobson.

J. Sperrey. S. Percy Smith.

^{*} For complete schedule of electoral districts, vide Gazette, No. 26, of 14th May, 1890.